Sussex Cyclists’ Association (SCA)

Founded 1921

25 MILE HARDRIDERS TIME TRIAL

(Promoted by Central Sussex Cycling Club for and on behalf of the SCA for Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations)

RESULTS SHEET

Timekeepers Start  Mr Richard Meed Event Secretary  Mr Clive Jackson
Finish  Mr Mick Irons

Marshalls
Push Off - John Awcock; Mike Anton; Dave Dallimore; Colin Tamon; Geoff Ericsson; Don Awcock; Dave & Beryl Dalziel;
John Gallsworthy; Bryn Reeves; Stuart Payne; Les Hampstead; Jo Atkins; & Rex Wells.

Awards

Mens TT

157 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 54:47 £40
2ND Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes/ Cascade Pet 54:55 £30
3RD Kevin Nelson Crawley Wheelers 55:13 £20
4™ Henry James Crawley Wheelers 55:44 £15
5™ David Shepherd ...a3crg 57:12 £10
6™ Rupert Robinson Crawley Wheelers 58.38 £5
Mens Road Bikes

157 Simon Mumme Paceline RT 59:13 £30
2\®  Jack Dunne Lindfield Coffee Works 1:01:31 £20
3RD Roger Smith South Downs Bikes/ Casco Pet 1:01:37 £10

Team Of Three TT
157 Crawley Wheelers

Mark Smith (54:47), Kevin Nelson (55:13) & Henry James (55:44) £10 each
2ND South Downs Bikes/Castco Pet

Stuart Bettis (54:55), Kevin Plummer (1:00:25) & Tom Houghton (1:01:21) £5 each
Fastest Age 55-60yrs David Shepherd ...a3crg 57:12 £15
Fastest Age 61-65yrs Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 1:26:49 £15
Fastest Age 66-70yrs Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 1:13:35 £15
Fastest Age 70+ Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 1:13:35 £15
VET on Standard
157 David Shepherd ...a3crg +12.47 £25
20 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers +12.29 £15
3R0 John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC +10.31 £10

Unfortunately ,the course was shortened by two miles due to flooding, although the same start and finish were
used. VET on Standard times for a 25 mile were still employed.

THANKS

A big thank you to all the riders on the day who turned up and put in a great effort that produced some exciting
times. The weather smiled on us and, apart from a small rain shower, it was a little cold but a lovely clear day for a
ride.

A big thank you also goes to all the helpers (on the course, in the HQ and in the kitchen)

who turned out to make the race a success.

We were fortunate enough to have a photographer on course and his photos can be viewed at:
dalebaldwin28.smugmug.com/SCA-Hardriders-25TT/



TT BIKES
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40
34
49
24
36
47
46
25
30
45
26
37
48
28
33
27
23
42
44
38
32
39
21
41
31
20
18
50
43
29
35
22
19

firstname
Mark
Stuart
Kevin
Henry
David
Rupert
John
Nik
Simon
Dale
Kevin
Tony
Tom
Simon
Jon
Nicholas
Chris
James
Jonathan
Simon
John
Rick
Peter
Donald
Colin
Brian
Robin
Liam
Richard
Sam
Henrik
Stuart
Tom

lastname
Smith
Bettis
Nelson
James
Shepherd
Robinson
Mcgrath
Allen
Barbour
Lush
Plummer
Reeves
Houghton
Pontin
Hughes
Finch
Beales
Cheeseman
Pontin
Steeles
Marinko
Hughes
Owen
Parker
Gray
Jones
Johnson
Maybank
Parrotte
Storer
Persson
Hourigan
Sanderson

gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

club

Crawley Wheelers

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Crawley Wheelers

Crawley Wheelers

...a3crg

Crawley Wheelers

Worthing Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC

AS Test Team

Kingston Phoenix RC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
GS Stella

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Addiscombe CC

Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere

Horsham Amphibians Triathlon
Pearson Cycling Club
Lindfield Coffee Works
Addiscombe CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Norwood Paragon CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Norwood Paragon CC
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Mitre CC
Twickenham CC
Shaftesbury CC
Crawley Wheelers
Kingston Wheelers CC
34 Nomads CC
Phoenix Cycling Club

time
54:47
54:55
55:13
55:44
57:12
58:38
58:45
58:47
59:22
59:27
1:00:25
1:00:56
1:.01:21
1:01:50
1:01:59
1:03:04
1:04:23
1.04:53
1:05:19
1.05:41
1:.06:31
1:08:55
1:11:06
1:13:35
1:16:54
1:21:25
1:48:14
DNS
DNS(A)
DNS(A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
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ROAD BIKES
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firstname
Simon
Jack
Roger
lain
Darren
lan
Andy
Colin
Peter
Justin
Stewart
Helen
Dominic
Richard

lastname
Mumme
Dunne
Smith
Duncan
Clarke
Cheesman
Pearson
Toppin
Davies
Webb
Twidle
Mckay
Maxwell
Payn

gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

club

Paceline RT

Lindfield Coffee Works

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet
Crawley Wheelers

Festival Road Club

Worthing Excelsior CC
Serpentine Running Club
Worthing Excelsior CC
Brighton Mitre CC

VTTA (London & Home Counties)
Njinga Cycling

Les Filles Racing Team
Worthing Excelsior CC

34 Nomads CC

time
59:13
1:.01:31
1.01:37
1:.01:46
1:06:28
1:.07:04
1:07:10
1:.07:52
1:26:49
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



