

Sussex Cyclists' Association (SCA)

Founded 1921

25 MILE HARDRIDERS TIME TRIAL



(Promoted by Central Sussex Cycling Club for and on behalf of the SCA for Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations)

RESULTS SHEET

Timekeepers Start Mr Richard Meed Event Secretary Mr Clive Jackson

Finish Mr Mick Irons

Marshalls

Push Off - John Awcock; Mike Anton; Dave Dallimore; Colin Tamon; Geoff Ericsson; Don Awcock; Dave & Beryl Dalziel; John Gallsworthy; Bryn Reeves; Stuart Payne; Les Hampstead; Jo Atkins; & Rex Wells.

Awards Mens TT

Wens 11										
1 ST	Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers			54:47		£40			
2 ND	Stuart Bettis	South Downs	Bikes/ Cascade	Pet	54:55		£30			
3 RD	Kevin Nelson	Crawley Whee	elers		55:13		£20			
4 TH	Henry James	Crawley Wheelers			55:44		£15			
5 TH	David Shepherd	a3crg			57:12		£10			
6 [™]	Rupert Robinson	Crawley Wheelers			58.38		£5			
Mens Road Bikes										
1 ST	Simon Mumme	Paceline RT			59:13		£30			
2^{ND}	Jack Dunne	Lindfield Coffee Works			1:01:31	L	£20			
3 RD	Roger Smith	South Downs Bikes/ Casco Pet		et	1:01:37	7	£10			
Team Of Three TT										
1 ST	Crawley Wheelers									
	Mark Smith (54:47), Kevin Nelson (55:13) & Henry James (55:44)									
2^{ND}	South Downs Bikes/C	Castco Pet	Pet							
	Stuart Bettis (54:55), Kevin Plummer (1:00:25) & Tom Houghton (1:01:21)									
Fastes	at Age 55-60yrs David	Shepherd	a3crg		57:12			£15		
Fastes	st Age 61-65yrs Peter	Davies	Brighton Mitr	e CC	1:26:49)		£15		
Fastest Age 66-70yrs Donald		Parker Brighton Mitre CC		e CC	1:13:35		£15			
Fastest Age 70+ Donald		d Parker Brighton Mitre Co		e CC	1:13:35		£15			
VET or	n Standard									
1 ST	David Shepherd	a3crg		+12.47		£25				
2^{ND}	Mark Smith	Crawley Wheelers		+12.29	+12.29 £15					
3 RD	John McGrath	Worthing Excelsior CC		+10.33	L	£10				

Unfortunately ,the course was shortened by two miles due to flooding, although the same start and finish were used. VET on Standard times for a 25 mile were still employed.

THANKS

A big thank you to all the riders on the day who turned up and put in a great effort that produced some exciting times. The weather smiled on us and, apart from a small rain shower, it was a little cold but a lovely clear day for a ride.

A big thank you also goes to all the helpers (on the course, in the HQ and in the kitchen) who turned out to make the race a success.

We were fortunate enough to have a photographer on course and his photos can be viewed at: dalebaldwin28.smugmug.com/SCA-Hardriders-25TT/

position	number	firstname	lastname	gender	club	time
1	40	Mark	Smith	Male	Crawley Wheelers	54:47
2	34	Stuart	Bettis	Male	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	54:55
3	49	Kevin	Nelson	Male	Crawley Wheelers	55:13
4	24	Henry	James	Male	Crawley Wheelers	55:44
5	36	David	Shepherd	Male	a3crg	57:12
6	47	Rupert	Robinson	Male	Crawley Wheelers	58:38
7	46	John	Mcgrath	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	58:45
8	25	Nik	Allen	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	58:47
9	30	Simon	Barbour	Male	AS Test Team	59:22
10	45	Dale	Lush	Male	Kingston Phoenix RC	59:27
11	26	Kevin	Plummer	Male	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	1:00:25
12	37	Tony	Reeves	Male	GS Stella	1:00:56
13	48	Tom	Houghton	Male	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	1:01:21
14	28	Simon	Pontin	Male	Addiscombe CC	1:01:50
15	33	Jon	Hughes	Male	Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere	1:01:59
16	27	Nicholas	Finch	Male	Horsham Amphibians Triathlon	1:03:04
17	23	Chris	Beales	Male	Pearson Cycling Club	1:04:23
18	42	James	Cheeseman	Male	Lindfield Coffee Works	1:04:53
19	44	Jonathan	Pontin	Male	Addiscombe CC	1:05:19
20	38	Simon	Steeles	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	1:05:41
21	32	John	Marinko	Male	Brighton Mitre CC	1:06:31
22	39	Rick	Hughes	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	1:08:55
23	21	Peter	Owen	Male	Norwood Paragon CC	1:11:06
24	41	Donald	Parker	Male	Brighton Mitre CC	1:13:35
25	31	Colin	Gray	Male	Norwood Paragon CC	1:16:54
26	20	Brian	Jones	Male	Horsham Cycling	1:21:25
27	18	Robin	Johnson	Male	Brighton Mitre CC	1:48:14
	50	Liam	Maybank	Male	Twickenham CC	DNS(A)
	43	Richard	Parrotte	Male	Shaftesbury CC	DNS(A)
	29	Sam	Storer	Male	Crawley Wheelers	DNS(A)
	35	Henrik	Persson	Male	Kingston Wheelers CC	DNS
	22	Stuart	Hourigan	Male	34 Nomads CC	DNS
	19	Tom	Sanderson	Male	Phoenix Cycling Club	DNS

ROAD BIKES

position	number	firstname	lastname	gender	club	time
1	10	Simon	Mumme	Male	Paceline RT	59:13
2	2	Jack	Dunne	Male	Lindfield Coffee Works	1:01:31
3	8	Roger	Smith	Male	South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet	1:01:37
4	14	lain	Duncan	Male	Crawley Wheelers	1:01:46
5	12	Darren	Clarke	Male	Festival Road Club	1:06:28
6	11	lan	Cheesman	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	1:07:04
7	13	Andy	Pearson	Male	Serpentine Running Club	1:07:10
8	9	Colin	Toppin	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	1:07:52
9	6	Peter	Davies	Male	Brighton Mitre CC	1:26:49
	15	Justin	Webb	Male	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	DNF
	4	Stewart	Twidle	Male	Njinga Cycling	DNS
	5	Helen	Mckay	Female	Les Filles Racing Team	DNS
	7	Dominic	Maxwell	Male	Worthing Excelsior CC	DNS
	3	Richard	Payn	Male	34 Nomads CC	DNS